CFS NOTIFICATION No. 08 /2015

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) CFS MANAGEMENT CELL, A-201, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE NHAVA SHEVA, TALUKA – URAN DISTRICT – RAIGAD – 400 707. Tel.022-27242151 Fax: 022-27243303 F.No.: S/5-GEN-19/2012 CFS M. Cell NOTIFICATION No. 08 /2015

In exercise of the powers conferred on me under Section 8(a) of the Customs Act,1962, I, S. H. Hasan, Commissioner of Customs (General), Jawaharlal Nehru Customs House, Nhava Sheva, hereby notify the Container Freight Station located at Village-Veshvi, Taluka- Post- Dighore, Tal-Uran, Distt. -Raigad., Maharashtra of M/s EFC Logistics India Pvt. Ltd. as a place for unloading of imported goods and for loading of export goods subject to the strict observance of the Provisions of the Customs Act, 1962 and other instructions issued in this behalf by the Government of India or Commissioner of Customs, Jawaharlal Nehru Customs House, from time to time.

Further, under Section 8(b) of the Customs Act, 1962, I, S. H. Hasan, Commissioner of Customs (General) hereby specify the limits of the Customs Area comprising the above Container Freight Station located at Village-Veshvi, Taluka- Post- Dighore, Tal-Uran, Distt. -Raigad., Maharashtra,

Maharashtra admeasuring 36,830 SQM, as under :

EAST: plots bearing survey nos: 52/1,61/3,61/2 of village Veshvi. **WEST:** the state highway no. 104. **NORTH:** the plots bearing survey nos: 59/1, 75 & 77 of village Veshvi **SOUTH:** Plots of Survey Nos: 51/1, 52/1, 62/12, 62/16 of village Dighode

S/d-12.03.2015 (S.H. Hasan) Commissioner of Customs (General) JNCH, Nhava Sheva.